

Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A.
303 S. Topeka
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Phone (316) 262-2691

OWNER: CITY OF NEWTON
PROJECT: EAST SIDE BOOSTER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS
CITY PROJECT NO.: 11WT000001(407)
PEC PROJECT NO.: 35-10371-0158
Bid Date/Time: 10:00 AM AUGUST 18, 2011

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Tom Dondlinger
Dongliner & Sons Constr Co Inc
2656 S Sheridan
Wichita, KS 67217

David Levering
Walters-Morgan Constr Inc
2616 Tuttle Creek Blvd
Manhattan, KS 66502

James Tadtman
Wildcat Constr Co Inc
4421 W Harry
Wichita, KS 67209

Ron Duling
Duling Constr Co Inc
4200 S West St
Wichita, KS 67217

Joe Nowak
Nowak Constr Co
PO Box 218
Goddard, KS 67052

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		COST		UNIT PRICE		COST		UNIT PRICE		COST	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
BASE BID																	
1.	6" DI Pipe	21	LF	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$ 95.00	\$1,995.00	\$ 175.00	\$3,675.00	45.00	\$945.00	45.00	\$945.00	68.50	\$1,438.50		
2.	12" DI Pipe	1,026	LF	\$65.00	\$66,690.00	\$ 50.00	\$51,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$64,638.00	60.00	\$61,560.00	60.00	\$61,560.00	90.00	\$92,340.00		
3.	12" DI RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	1,144	LF	\$200.00	\$228,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$93,808.00	\$ 69.00	\$78,936.00	127.20	\$145,516.80	120.00	\$137,280.00	120.00	\$137,280.00		
4.	2" Blowoff Assembly	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$2,175.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	800.00	\$2,400.00		
5.	6" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	880.00	\$1,760.00		
6.	8" Tapping Valve, 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Valve Box	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$3,350.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,850.00	\$2,850.00		
7.	12" Tapping Valve, 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Valve Box	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$8,600.00	6,100.00	\$12,200.00	6,100.00	\$12,200.00	4,800.00	\$9,600.00		
8.	12" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
9.	12" Anchored Valve Assembly	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,200.00	\$16,000.00	3,200.00	\$16,000.00	2,500.00	\$12,500.00		
10.	Steel Casing by Open Cut (Min ID = 22")	40	LF	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 103.00	\$4,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$4,400.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	90.00	\$3,600.00	86.00	\$3,440.00		
11.	Steel Casing by Boring (Min ID = 22")	137	LF	\$275.00	\$37,675.00	\$ 300.00	\$41,100.00	\$ 255.00	\$34,935.00	190.00	\$26,030.00	275.00	\$37,675.00	325.00	\$44,525.00		
12.	Remove and Replace Gravel Drive	48	LF	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$ 12.00	\$576.00	\$ 3.00	\$144.00	30.00	\$576.00	30.00	\$1,440.00	11.00	\$528.00		
13.	Install 12" Pipe (Pipe Provided by City)	307	LF	\$30.00	\$9,210.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,912.00	\$ 25.00	\$7,675.00	31.00	\$9,517.00	31.00	\$9,517.00	46.00	\$14,122.00		
14.	Remove and Replace Concrete Drive	123	LF	\$45.00	\$5,535.00	\$ 70.00	\$8,610.00	\$ 46.00	\$5,658.00	85.00	\$10,455.00	85.00	\$10,455.00	15.00	\$1,845.00		
15.	Service Reconnection	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,800.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,150.00	\$2,300.00	1,150.00	\$2,300.00		
16.	Booster Pump Station	1	LS	\$335,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$441,000.00	\$ 471,000.00	\$471,000.00	436,000.00	\$436,000.00	462,500.00	\$462,500.00	483,750.00	\$483,750.00		
17.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	520.00	\$520.00		
18.	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	4,250.00	\$4,250.00	520.00	\$520.00		
TOTAL, BASE BID					\$762,965.00		\$684,346.00		\$713,011.00		\$748,163.80		\$772,122.00		\$814,118.50		
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1																	
TOTAL, ADD/DEDUCT				DEDUCT	\$68,622.00		\$19,008.00		\$9,719.00		\$20,574.00		\$20,574.00		\$11,490.00		
Addendum No 1																	
Addendum No 2																	
BID BOND																	